## Fire District No. 3

TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER, COUNTY OF MORRIS

### **JUNE 2, 2022**

# RESOLUTION GOVERNING PROVISIONS OF VOLUNTEER MEMBER INCENTIVE ALLOWANCES

### **RESOLUTION 22-06-02-41**

**WHEREAS**, the Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No. 3, Township of Hanover, County of Morris, adopted the governing provisions for volunteer member incentive allowances, attached hereto for reference, and

WHEREAS, the Commissioners of Fire District No. 3 find that it is appropriate to set amend these incentive allowances, and

WHEREAS, proposed changes have been submitted to and reviewed by the members of the Board of Fire Commissioners.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** by the Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No. 3 that:

- 1. This resolution shall supersede any previous resolution or governance set forth by the Board governing any volunteer incentive, and
- 2. The attached Guide, Section A Chapter 7 Guide 05 shall be adopted and implemented.

It is hereby certified that this resolution is adopted by the Board of Fire Commissioners on this the 2<sup>nd</sup> day of June, 2022.

Steven J. Cornine, Secretary

# Fire District No. 3

### TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER, COUNTY OF MORRIS

## **Certification**

I, **Steven J. Cornine, Secretary** of the Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No. 3, Township of Hanover, County of Morris, State of New Jersey, hereby certify that the Commissioners at a meeting held on the **2<sup>nd</sup>** day of **June, 2022** duly adopted the attached resolution;

# 22-06-02-41 RESOLUTION ADOPTING CHANGES TO THE VOLUNTEER INCENTIVE PROGRAM

This resolution was introduced by Commissioner:   Cornine  Dugan, Jr. X O'Hare  Waldron  DeSimone
and was seconded by Commissioner  X Cornine  Dugan, Jr.  O'Hare  Waldron  DeSimone

### **Record of the Vote**

	Cornine	Dugan, Jr.	O'Hare	Waldron	DeSimone
Yes	X	X	X	X	X
No					
Abstain		/			
Absent					

Steven J. Cornine, Secretary